
Census Figures from ONS

2001 2011 % Increase

Warwickshire

505,860 543,800 7.50%

North Warwickshire 61,860 62,000 0.23%

Nuneaton and Bedworth 119,132 125,300 5.18%

Rugby 87,453 100,100 14.46%

Stratford-on-Avon 111,484 120,500 8.09%

Warwick 125,931 136,000 8.00%

Source: Census 2001 Key Statistics

Number of Dwellings and change since 1991

Source: 2001 Census Key Statistics: Crown Copyright
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Projection of  Population

Yearly % 

Increase 0.80%

2001 125,931 1,007

2002 126,938 1,016

2003 127,954 1,024

2004 128,978 1,032

2005 130,009 1,040

2006 131,049 1,048

2007 132,098 1,057

2008 133,155 1,065

2009 134,220 1,074

2010 135,294 1,082

2011 136,376 1,091

2012 137,467 1,100

2013 138,567 1,109

2014 139,675 1,117

2015 140,793 1,126

2016 141,919 1,135

2017 143,054 1,144

2018 144,199 1,154

2019 145,352 1,163

2020 146,515 1,172

2021 147,687 1,181

2022 148,869 1,191

2023 150,060 1,200

2024 151,260 1,210

2025 152,470 1,220

2026 153,690 1,230

2027 154,920 1,239

2028 156,159 1,249

2029 157,408 1,259

2030 158,668 1,269

2031 159,937 1,279

2032 161,216 1,290

2033 162,506 1,300

2034 163,806 1,310

2035 165,117 1,321



From Warwick Observatory Reports

Households

Household 

Size Population

Warwick 11,097 2.27 30,009

Warwick East 3,766 2.52 10,006

Warwick West 5,302 2.44 14,573

North Leam 12,201 2.17 29,089

South Leam 7,396 2.41 19,811

Kenilworth 10,468 2.30 25,532

Whitnash 3,090 2.53 9,963

Totals 53,320 2.38 138,983

Note:  This over estimates population by abot 3,000

19,685 8280.75521 460.041956


